11
1
18
21
20
8
11
32
41
33
29
2
17
16
4
5
6
27
10
37
39
55
40
13
5442
47
34
26
25
3
48
35
36
49
56
7
9
14
15
22
23
24
28
30
31
43
44
45 46
50
51
52
53
38
12
NAMEPLATE
STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL, INC.MODEL - HPD1ARB-120V
CERTAIN INSTANCES MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE
ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY AND IN
SOME ITEMS ARE INCLUDED FOR
SK1900          REV. A                      10/17/06
12
   Number
Per
Unit
   MODEL
    HPD1ARB, SPD1ARB, SPD1HP
    Heated Peristaltic Dispensers
PARTS LIST         October 17, 2006, Rev F
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED                       PAGE 1
            INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                              OF 2
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Description and Model Designation
Part
Number
Key
Number
     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
 1 M2-Z5592 1 BACK
 2 M2-PD1010 1 ASSEMBLY FAN WALL
 3 M2-Z3595 1 DOOR LINER
 4 M2-Z2865 1 TOP CSD-1
 5 M2-Z2866 1 LINER TOP-CSD-1
 6 M2-22097 1 DOOR STUD ASSEMBLY
 7 M2-Z5589 1 WALL-MOTOR
 8 M2-22073 1 BAG HOUSING WELD ASSEMBLY
 9 M2-PD2006 1 LEFT BLOCK TRACK ASSEMBLY
 10 M2-PD1012 1 ASSEMBLY BOTTOM
 11 M2-Z2889 1 DRIP TRAY CSD-1N
 12 M2-22041 1 TUBE COVER ASSEMBLY
 13 M2-Z2703 1 COVER-SWITCH
 14 M2-Z5596 1 PADDLE BODY HPD1ARB, SPD1ARB
 15 M2-PD1013 1 ASSEMBLY PADDLE HPD1ARB, SPD1ARB
 16 M2-Z2999 1 ROD
 17 2N-Z4603 1 ELEMENT 120V/650W
 18 PS-Z10009 1 MOTOR CCW 165 RPM 120V
 20 2K-7889 1 BUSHING HEYCO SR-11-2
 21 A3-ST3006 1 CORDSET ASSEMBLY
 22 2U-Z4600 1 FAN A/C 110CFM 120V
 23 2T-Z4666 1 THERMOSTAT 165F
 24 2T-Z6504 1 THERMOSTAT 147F
 25 2R-Z6774 3 KNOB, DAVIES 4200 10-24 x 1/4
 26 2R-Z0872 2 KNOB, DAVIES #3004-S
 27 2P-9615 1 BEARING-SELF ALIGN
 28 2M-Z3607 1 LABEL-OPERATING
 29 2K-Z2895 1 BUSHING HEYCO OCB-500
 30 2A-Z3429 4 SPACER-NYLON .175X.375X.5
 31 2E-Z3376 1 TIMER 0-15 SECONDS
 32 2E-Y9627 1 SWITCH-ON/OFF
 33 2A-Z1690 1 PIN COTTER
 34 2P-Z1735 1 PLUG CAP 3/4
 35 2A-Z1621 5 ROLLER #10X1/2X1 NYLON
 36 2C-Z1620 5 SHOULDER SCREW 8-32X1/4
 37 2R-Z2883 3 MAG CATCH SOUTHCO 300
 38 2M-Z1688 1 GRAPHIC ARROW
 39 2T-Z0613 1 THERMOMETER-SPIRIT
 40 2I-Z1894 1 HINGE-INSERT
 41 2A-Z4595 1 DRIVE SHAFT
 42 2A-Z2233 1 SLEEVE-HINGE
 43 2E-Z1622 1 SWITCH MOMENTARY
 44 2R-Y5092 4 FOOT BLACK PLASTIC 4" HPD1ARB, SPD1ARB
  2R-Z5846 4 FOOT 1" SPD1HP
 45 2I-Z1914 4 RUBBER PAD HPD1ARB, SPD1ARB
 46 2A-H7804 4 BUMP ON 1/4" X 1/2 SQ.
13
   MODEL
    HPD1ARB, SPD1ARB, SPD1HP
    Heated Peristaltic Dispensers
PARTS LIST         October 17, 2006, Rev F
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED                       PAGE 2
            INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER                              OF 2
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
   Number
Per
Unit Description
Part
Number
Key
Number
     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
 47 2R-Z2848 1 PUSH BUTTON
 48 2K-Z0714 1 SHORTY-BUSHING
 49 2V-Z1619 1 PUMP HEAD
 50 M2-22049 1 ASSEMBLY BLOCK RIGHT
 51 2A-Z1616 1 BUSHING
 52 2P-Z4598 1 SPRING LEFT HPD
 53 2C-Z1689 1 WASHER 1.25 OD x 9/32 ID
 54 2E-Z2680 1 SWITCH-PUSH BUTTON
 55 M2-Z3601 1 HINGE BRACKET
 56 M2-22017 1 PUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY
 NI 2E-Z4597 1 TERMINAL BLOCK 1/4 P.O.